($5o,oco) Dock Bonds of the City of New York for the purpose of raising moneys necessary to 
carry out the provisions of said act relating to the Department of Docks, its powers and duties, on 
account of the requisition by the Commissioners of Docks dated July 12, 1877, for two hundred and 
fifty thousand dollars ($250,000). 

The following opinion of the Counsel to the Corporation, in response to the resolution of this 
Board adopted June i5, 1897, was received, and, on motion, ordered on file, viz. 

LA%v DEPARTMEN r, 
OFFICE OF THE COUNSEL TO THE CORPORATION, 

NE_w YORK, June 28, 1877.